

SUPREME COURT COPY

SUPREME COURT
FILED

Civil No. S214061

JUN 23 2016

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA Frank A. McGuire Clerk

Deputy

CRC
8.25(b)

FRIENDS OF THE COLLEGE OF SAN MATEO GARDENS,

Plaintiff and Respondent

v.

SAN MATEO COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT, *et al.*,

Defendants and Appellants.

After a Decision by the Court of Appeal
First Appellate District, Division One
Civil Number A135892

Affirming the Ruling by the Honorable Clifford Cretan San
Mateo County Superior Court Case No. CIV 508656

RESPONDENT'S CONSOLIDATED REPLY TO SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEFS

Susan Brandt-Hawley / SBN 75907
Brandt-Hawley Law Group
P.O. Box 1659
Glen Ellen, CA 95442
707.938.3900, fax 707.938.3200
susanbh@preservationlawyers.com

Attorney for Respondent
Friends of the College of San Mateo Gardens



Civil No. S214061

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA

FRIENDS OF THE COLLEGE OF SAN MATEO GARDENS,

Plaintiff and Respondent

v.

SAN MATEO COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT, *et al.*,

Defendants and Appellants.

After a Decision by the Court of Appeal
First Appellate District, Division One
Civil Number A135892

Affirming the Ruling by the Honorable Clifford Cretan San
Mateo County Superior Court Case No. CIV 508656

**RESPONDENT'S CONSOLIDATED REPLY
TO SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEFS**

Susan Brandt-Hawley / SBN 75907
Brandt-Hawley Law Group
P.O. Box 1659
Glen Ellen, CA 95442
707.938.3900, fax 707.938.3200
susanbh@preservationlawyers.com

Attorney for Respondent
Friends of the College of San Mateo Gardens

Table of Contents

| | |
|---|---|
| Introduction..... | 1 |
| Discussion..... | 4 |
| A. Legislative History Unambiguously Sets Out Standards for Supplemental and Subsequent EIRs That Do Not Apply to Negative Declarations | 4 |
| B. There are Significant Differences Between CEQA Processes for Negative Declarations and EIRs | 6 |
| C. Application of Section 21166 Consistent with its Plain Language and Legislative History Will Enforce CEQA..... | 8 |
| Conclusion..... | 9 |

Table of Authorities

| California Cases | Page |
|--|-------------|
| <i>Benton v. Board of Supervisors</i> (1991) 226 Cal.App.3d 1467..... | 2 |
| <i>Bowman v. City of Petaluma</i> (1986) 226 Cal.App.3d 1467..... | 2 |
| <i>California Building Industry Association v. Bay Area Air Quality Management District</i> (2015) 62 Cal.4th 369 | 1,3 |
| <i>Friends of Sierra Madre v. City of Sierra Madre</i> (2001) 25 Cal.4th 165 | 3 |
| <i>Laurel Heights Improvement Ass’n v. Regents of UC</i> (1993) 6 Cal.4th 1112 | 9 |
| <i>No Oil, Inc. v. City of Los Angeles</i> (1974) 13 Cal.3d 68 | 2 |
| <i>Sierra Club v. County of Sonoma</i> (1992) 6 Cal.App.4th 1307 | 9 |
| | |
| Public Resources Code Sections | |
| 21082.2..... | 1 |
| 21100 | 1 |
| 21151 | 1 |
| 21166 | passim |
| | |
| CEQA Guidelines Sections | |
| 15063..... | 6 |
| 15071..... | 6 |
| 15073 | 6 |
| 15082-15090 | 7 |
| 15105 | 6,7 |
| 15121-15132 | 7 |
| 15162 | passim |
| 15164 | passim |
| Appendix G | 6 |
